



CIN: L74900KA2015PLC079480

22-10-2022

To, The BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Scrip code: 542923

Sub: <u>Submission of Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report for the Quarter ended September 30th,</u> 2022.

In terms of Regulation 76 of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find the enclosed herewith the Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022.

Thanking you

For Tranway Technologies Limited

Anitha R

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No: A60826



- Secretarial
   Legal
- SEBI Compliance Valuation
- IPR Services
- IBC

FEMA

- Capital Market
- Corporate Advisory
- Listing Security



## **RECONCILIATION OF SHARE CAPITAL AUDIT REPORT**

(Pursuant to Regulation 76 of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 read with SEBI Circular dated 31.12.2002)

To
The Board of Directors
M/s. TRANWAY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
GF-01, PALLAVI ENCLAVE 26TH MAIN,
17TH CROSS, J P NAGAR 6TH PHASE,
BANGALORE KA 560078 IN

# Subject: Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022

I have examined the Register of Members, beneficiary details furnished by the depositories and other records/documents maintained by M/s TRANWAY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "Company") and its Registrar and Share Transfer Agents for Issuing Certificate in accordance with Circular No. D&CC/FITTC/CIR - 16/2002 dated December 31, 2002 issued by SEBI.

In my opinion and to the best of my knowledge and according to the explanations given to me and based on such verification as considered necessary I hereby certify that;

1	Report for the quarter ended	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022
2	ISIN	INEOBIW01023
3	Face Value	Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each
4	Name of the Company	TRANWAY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
5	Registered Office Address	Gf-01, Pallavi Enclave 26th Main, 17th Cross, J P Nagar 6th Phase, Bangalore Ka 560078 In
6	Correspondence Address	Gf-01, Pallavi Enclave 26th Main, 17th Cross, J P Nagar 6th Phase, Bangalore Ka 560078 In.
7	Telephone & Fax Nos.	+91 80 46730800
8	Email address	cs@tranwayinc.com
9	Names of the Stock Exchanges where the company's securities are listed :	BSE Limited (Start Up Platform)

### **O** REGD. OFFICE:

415, Pushpam Complex, Near Bank of Baroda, Opp. Sima Hall, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015

#### **O BRANCH OFFICE:**

129, First Floor, Shri Mahavir Cloth Market, Nr. New Cloth Market, Kankaria, Ahmedabad. O +91 9408812129

csabhishekchhajed1@gmail.com csabprofessional@gmail.com



Secretarial

Legal

SEBI Compliance

Valuation

• IPR Services

• IBC

Capital Market

Corporate Advisory

• Listing Security

FEMA



		Number of shares	% of Total Issued Cap
10	Issued Capital	10598800	100.00
11	Listed Capital (Exchange-wise) (as per company records)	10598800	100.00
12	Held in dematerialised form in CDSL	2840000	26.80
13	Held in dematerialised form in NSDL	7758800	73.20
14	Physical	0	0.00
15	Total No. of shares (12+13+14)	10598800	100.00

16 Reasons for difference if any, between (10&11) , (10&15) , (11&15) :

17 Certifying the details of changes in share capital during the quarter under consideration as per Table below:

*	shares	Applied / Not Applied for listing	Stock Exchanges (Specify Names)	whether intimated to CDSL	whether intimated to NSDL	In-prin. appr pending for SE (Specify Names)
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Rights, Bonus, Preferential Issue, ESOPs, Amalgamation, Conversion, Buyback, Capital Reduction Forfeiture, Any other (to specify).

- 18 Register of Members is updated (Yes / No ), (If not, updated up to which date): Yes
- 19 Reference of previous quarter with regards to excess dematerialised shares, if any.: Not Applicable
- Has the company resolved the matter mentioned in point no.19 above in the current quarter?: Not Applicable If not, reason why?

### **⊘** REGD. OFFICE:

415, Pushpam Complex, Near Bank of Baroda, Opp. Sima Hall, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015

### **O** BRANCH OFFICE:

129, First Floor, Shri Mahavir Cloth Market, Nr. New Cloth Market, Kankaria, Ahmedabad. O +91 9408812129

csabhishekchhajed1@gmail.com csabprofessional@gmail.com

www.scsandcollp.com



Secretarial

Legal

SEBI Compliance

Valuation

• IPR Services

• IBC

Capital Market

• Corporate Advisory

Listing Security

FEMA



21	Mentioned the total no. of requests, if any, confirmally days with the reasons for delay:	med after 21 days	and the total no. of re	nd the total no. of requests pending beyon		
	Total No. of demat requests	No. of requests	No. of shares	Reasons for delay		
	Confirmed after 21 Days Pending for more than 21 days	As per annex As per annex	As per annex As per annex	As per annex As per annex		
22	Name, Telephone & Fax No. of the Compliance Co. –  Name, Address, Tel. & Fax No., Regn. no. of the	Auditor S A B A B A B A A B A B C C A B B A A B A B	nitha R f-01, Pallavi Enclave 26 7th Cross, J P Nagar 6th angalore 560078. s@tranwayinc.com fo.: +91 88613 96969  CS AND CO. LLP, ompany Secretaries bhishek Chhajed, Parti /1115, Sun West Bank, O shram Road, Ahmedabac flem. No: F11334 COP: mail: csabprofessional	ner Ipp. City Gold Cinema, d-380009. 15131		
24	Appointment of common agency for share registry work	1 ( )	M/s. Link Intime India Prid C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S Ma /ikhroli(West), Mumbai - Tel. 91-22-4918 6000/22 Email: <u>mumbai@linkintin</u>	rg, 400083 4918 6060		
25	Any other detail that the auditor may like to provide. (e.g. BIFR company, delisting from SE, company changed its name etc.)					
	company changed its name ecc.)		DDAKACHCHAND PRAK	TARIES ally signed by ABHISHEK ASHCHAND CHHAJED 2022.10.18 13:34:21 00		
	Place: Ahmedabad Date: 18.10.2022		M. No. F11334 CO UDIN: F011334D00			

## **②** REGD. OFFICE:

415, Pushpam Complex, Near Bank of Baroda, Opp. Sima Hall, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015

## **O** BRANCH OFFICE:

129, First Floor, Shri Mahavir Cloth Market, Nr. New Cloth Market, Kankaria, Ahmedabad.

#### O +91 9408812129

csabhishekchhajed1@gmail.com csabprofessional@gmail.com

## Tranway Technologies Limited



## DEMAT / REMAT REQUESTS RECEIVED / RELEASED BETWEEN 01/07/2022 to 30/09/2022

SRL	INHSNO	DPID	DRNO	NAME OF BENEFICIAL OWNER	тотѕн	ACCSH	REJSH RELE DATE	DRN DATE	DAYS RCPT DATE	DAYS
RE	PORT TYPE:		C	ATEGORY : REMAT REQUESTS						
1	-									
				TOTAL:						

- TYPE A REQUESTS GENERATED IN LAST QUARTER BUT RELEASED IN THIS QUARTER
  - B REQUESTS GENERATED AND RELEASED IN THIS QUARTER
  - C- REQUESTS GENERATED IN THIS QUARTER BUT RELEASED IN NEXT QUARTER

ENTRIES MARKED WITH ( \* ) INDICATES LATE RECEIPT OF DOCUMENTS AT RTA'S END , FROM THE DATE OF GENERATION OF DRN BY THE DP

-----

### Tranway Technologies Limited INEOBIW01023 RECONCILIATION STATEMENT



TOTAL SHARE CAPITAL AS OF 30/09	)/2022	: 1059880	O SHARES OF F	RS. 10 EACH
TOTAL SHARE IN PHYSICAL MODE AS		: 0	SHARES	
BENPOS POSITION AS OF 30/09/20	)22	:		
N.S.D.L.	7758800			
C.D.S.L	2840000	_	_	
20 (00 (00		1059880	0	
BENPOS POSITION AS OF 30/06/20		:		
N.S.D.L.	7668800		_	
C.D.S.L	2930000	)1059880	0	
TOTAL SHARES DEMATTED DURING TH	IE PERIOD:	(	)	
TOTAL OF DEMAT REPORT TYPE 'A'	0			
TYPE 'B'	0			
<del>-</del>		_	0	
LESS: REMAT REPORT :				
TYPE 'A'	0			
TYPE 'B'	0			
<del>-</del>			0	
TOTAL SHARES DEMATTED DURING TH	IE PERIOD:		0	
SUMMARY OF DEMAT/ REMAT REQUEST	S_CONFIRMED_/_PE	NDING WITHIN AND	ABOVE 21 DAY	S
PARTICULARS	: WITHIN 21	DAYS : ABO	VE 21 DAYS	: REASON FOR DELAY
	:NO OF RQTS: NO	OFSHARES:NO OF R	QTS: NOOF SHAF	RES:
		·	<b>_</b> _	·
CONFIRMED(RELEASED - RECEIPTED		•	0: 0	: AS MENTIONED BELOW
PENDING FROM DATE OF GENERATE	: 0 :	0 :	0 : 0	. AS MENTIONED BELOW

PAGE NO. 1 DATE:03/10/2022

<sup>1.</sup>Letters sent to Registered shareholder towards confirmation of signature and dematerialization of shares

<sup>2.</sup>Late receipt of physical documents from DP.

<sup>3.</sup> Mismatch of details available on the share certificate with master data.

<sup>4.</sup>Stop Transfer by the share holder / Third Party.5.Non availabitlity of signature of shareholders at RTA's end.6.Remat requested will be processed /confirmed within 30 days.



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

6th October 2022

To,
The Company Secretary
Tranway Technologies Limited
GF-01, Pallavi Enclave
26th Main, 17th Cross
J P Nagar, 6th Phase
Bangalore – 560078

## Sub: Certification for Regulation 76

We are the Registrar and Transfer Agents of M/s Tranway Technologies Limited.

This is to certify that we have not received any Demat/Remat requests for the period 01.07.2022 to 30.09.2022.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully
For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

Authorized Signatory

## Tranway Technologies Limited



## DEMAT / REMAT REQUESTS RECEIVED / RELEASED BETWEEN 01/07/2022 to 30/09/2022

SRL	INHSNO	DPID	DRNO	NAME OF BENEFICIAL OWNER	тотѕн	ACCSH	REJSH RELE DATE	DRN DATE	DAYS RCPT DATE	DAYS
RI	EPORT TYPE:			CATEGORY : DEMAT REQUESTS						
	L									
				TOTAL:						

- TYPE A REQUESTS GENERATED IN LAST QUARTER BUT RELEASED IN THIS QUARTER
  - B REQUESTS GENERATED AND RELEASED IN THIS QUARTER
  - C- REQUESTS GENERATED IN THIS QUARTER BUT RELEASED IN NEXT QUARTER

ENTRIES MARKED WITH ( \* ) INDICATES LATE RECEIPT OF DOCUMENTS AT RTA'S END , FROM THE DATE OF GENERATION OF DRN BY THE DP

-----